# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7345193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RYAN DICKMAN	02/28/2022
VANCE COLLVER	02/21/2022
MARK DELPLANCHE	02/22/2022
NATE RADCLIFFE	02/17/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BENCHMADE KNIFE CO., INC.	
Street Address:	300 BEAVERCREEK ROAD	
City:	OREGON CITY	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97045	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29747669

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-222-9981

**Email:** ipdocketing@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT Address Line 1: PACWEST CENTER, SUITE 1900

Address Line 2:1211 SW FIFTH AVENUEAddress Line 4:PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108738-257049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY HOUK
SIGNATURE:	/Sally Houk/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2022

# **Total Attachments: 8**

source=D062\_ASN-combined#page1.tif source=D062\_ASN-combined#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059991 FRAME: 0778



PATENT REEL: 059991 FRAME: 0779

### **ASSIGNMENT**

**ASSIGNORS:** Ryan Dickman; Vance Collver;

Mark Delplanche; and Nate Radcliffe

**ASSIGNEE:** Benchmade Knife Co., Inc

300 Beavercreek Rd Oregon City, OR 97045

a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state

of Oregon

TITLE: OTF KNIFE

US Design Application No. <u>29/747,669</u>, filed <u>08/24/2020</u>

Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Signed on the date indicated with each signature provided below.

Date: _	2/28/22 month/day/year	Signature:	Ryan Dickman
Date:	month/day/year	Signature:	Vance Collver
Date: _	month/day/year	Signature: _	Mark Delplanche
Date:	month/day/year	Signature:	Nate Radcliffe

### **ASSIGNMENT**

**ASSIGNORS:** Ryan Dickman; Vance Collver;

Mark Delplanche; and Nate Radcliffe

**ASSIGNEE:** Benchmade Knife Co., Inc

300 Beavercreek Rd Oregon City, OR 97045

a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state

of Oregon

TITLE: OTF KNIFE

US Design Application No. <u>29/747,669</u>, filed <u>08/24/2020</u>

Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Signed on the date indicated with each signature provided below.

Date:		Signature:	and a
	month/day/year		Ryan Dickman
Date:	2/21/22 month/day/year	Signature:	Vance Collver
Date:	month/day/year	Signature:	Mark Delplanche
Date:	month/day/year	Signature:	Nate Radcliffe

### **ASSIGNMENT**

**ASSIGNORS:** Ryan Dickman; Vance Collver;

Mark Delplanche; and Nate Radcliffe

**ASSIGNEE:** Benchmade Knife Co., Inc

300 Beavercreek Rd Oregon City, OR 97045

a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state

of Oregon

TITLE: OTF KNIFE

US Design Application No. <u>29/747,669</u>, filed <u>08/24/2020</u>

Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Signed on the date indicated with each signature provided below.

Date:		Signature:	
	month/day/year		Ryan Dickman
Date:		Signature:	
	moath/day/year		Vance Coliver
Date:	2/22/22 manikaayyear	Signature:	JUJ L Mark Delplanche
			·
Date:	month/day/vear	Signature:	Nate Radcliffe
	HILLEGO P ACCES 1 V SV		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

#### ASSIGNMENT

**ASSIGNORS:** Ryan Dickman; Vance Collver;

Mark Delplanche; and Nate Radcliffe

**ASSIGNEE:** Benchmade Knife Co., Inc

300 Beavercreek Rd Oregon City, OR 97045

a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state

of Oregon

TITLE: OTF KNIFE

US Design Application No. <u>29/747,669</u>, filed <u>08/24/2020</u>

Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Signed on the date indicated with each signature provided below.

Date:	month/day/year	Signature:	Ryan Dickman
Date:	month/day/year	Signature:	Vance Collver
Date:	manth/day/year	Signature:	Mark Delplanche
Date:	2/17/22 month/day/year	Signature:	Nata Radcliffs  Nata Radcliffs

**RECORDED: 05/23/2022**